Open Access https://doi.org/10.48130/CAS-2023-0008
Circular Agricultural Systems 2023, 3:8
Effects of cellulase and xylanase additives on fermentation quality and
nutrient composition of silage maize
Shuqi Li1, Hui Wang1, Meicong Luo2, Banggao Wu3, Haoyyuan Duan4, Xiangli Ma1 and Jian Ren1*
1 College of Animal Science and Technology, Yunnan Agricultural University, Kunming 650201, China
2 Forestry and Grassland Bureau of Qiaojia County, Zhaotong City, Yunnan Province, Zhaotong, Yunnnan 654600, China
3 Agricultural, Rural and Collective Economic Development Center of Chongxi Township, Qiaojia County 654600, China

Xmax is  the maximum measured value of  the index,  and Xmin is
the  minimum  measured  value  of  the  index.  When  the
measured  index  is  positively  correlated  with  silage  quality,
formula  (1)  is  used.  However,  when  the  measured  index  is
negatively correlated with the silage quality, formula (2) is used
for calculation.
 Results
 Effects of cellulase and xylanase on fermentation
quality
The  pH  values  of  silages  were  not  significantly  affected  by
cellulase  or  xylanase  additive,  however,  all  pH  values  of  silage
were below 4,  indicating the silage maize were well  preserved
Table 1.    Cellulase and xylanase experiment design.
Treatments Xylanase (g·kg−1) Cellulase (g·kg−1)
C0-X0 X : 0 C : 0
C0.25-X0 C : 0.25
C0.5-X0 C : 0.5
C1.0-X0 C : 1.0
C0-X0.25 X : 0.25 C : 0
C0.25-X0.25 C : 0.25
C0.5-X0.25 C : 0.5
C1.0-X0.25 C : 1.0
C0-X0.5 X : 0.5 C : 0
C0.25-X0.5 C:0.25
C0.5-X0.5 C : 0.5
C1.0-X0.5 C : 1.0
C0-X1.0 X : 1.0 C : 0
C0.25-X1.0 C : 0.25
C0.5-X1.0 C : 0.5
C1.0-X1.0 C : 1.0
Cellulase  and  xylanase  were  provided  by  Shanghai  Yien  Chemical
Technology Co. Ltd. (Shanghai, China).
Cellulase and xylanase applied on silage maize